



## THE ROCKY ROAD BOX

Ingredients & allergens are in bold & capitals

**Rocky Road:** Gluten Free Flour (Flour Blend, Rice, Potato, Tapioca, Maize, Buckwheat) Caster Sugar, Butter (**MILK**) Dark Chocolate (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier, **SOYA** Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring) **EGGS**, Golden Syrup (Partially Inverted Sugar Syrup) Vanilla Essence (Water, propylene Glycol, Colour; Plain Caramel; Flavourings) Raisins (sunflower oil) Marshmallows (Glucose-Fructose syrup, Sugar, Dextrose, Water, Humectant, Sorbitol Syrup, Gelatine, Fruit and Plant Concentrates; Beetroot, Safflower, Flavouring)

While we carefully keep to all allergen procedures, our kitchens do make other products that contain hazelnuts, gluten, soya, milk and eggs. Therefore if you have a severe, life threatening allergy to any of these products, we do not recommend you consume our products. Thank you.